Q4-2021 Q1-2022 Q2-2022 Q3-2022 Q4-2022

ROAA Adjusted ROAA Adjusted PTPP ROAA
1

Return on Average Assets

1

Return on Average Tangible Common Equity

1

Net Interest Margin Efficiency Ratio

12

Continued Opportunity to Transform Balance Sheet

• Our focus is on growing Business loans (C&I & Owner-Occupied CRE), which are accompanied
by a greater level of associated deposits

• Recent addition of a Middle Market lending group expected to facilitate growth

Loan Portfolio Mix1

1   12/31/16 represents sum of Legacy Dime and Legacy BNB on a combined basis.
2   % of loans excludes SBA PPP Loans from calculation.

$526

$1,066

12/31/16 12/31/22

C&I less PPP ($ in millions)

$5,110

$4,027

12/31/16 12/31/22

Multifamily ($ in millions)

62%

38%

12/31/16 12/31/22

Multifamily (% of Loans)2

6%

10%

12/31/16 12/31/22

C&I less PPP (% of Loans)2

7%

11%

12/31/16 12/31/22

Owner-Occupied CRE (% of Loans)2

$550

$1,140

12/31/16 12/31/2022

Owner-Occupied CRE ($ in millions)

13

Balanced Asset/Liability Management Profile

Well Balanced Loan Portfolio1

($ billions)

Fixed-Rate
$2.9
27%

Adjustable-Rate
$5.5
52%

Variable-
Rate
$2.2
21%

$10.6B
Total

Trends in Cost of Total Deposits

0.11% 0.10% 0.15%

0.38%

0.84%

0.00%

0.20%

0.40%

0.60%

0.80%

1.00%

Q4 2021 Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q4 2022

Net Interest Income Sensitivity1

1   As of 12/31/2022

Variable Rate Loan Detail ($millions)1

Linked Quarter Trend in NIM Drivers

Q3 2022 Q4 2022 Δ
WAR on Loans 4.33% 4.76% 0.43%
Cost of Deposits 0.38% 0.84% 0.46%

Δ WAR on Loans Less Δ Cost of Deposits: -0.03%

% Change in Net Interest Income

Gradual Change in Interest Rates of: Year-One Year-Two

-100 Basis Points 0.0% -3.4%

+100 Basis Points -0.9% 1.2%

+200 Basis Points -1.9% 1.4%

% Change in Net Interest Income

Instantaneous Rate Shock Scenarios Year-One Year-Two

-100 Basis Points -1.2% -4.9%

+100 Basis Points -0.9% 2.3%

+200 Basis Points -2.2% 3.4%

Outstanding
Balance

% of Total Variable
Balance

 Currently Floating Freely - No Floor $1,140 52%
 Currently Floating Freely - Has Floor $1,049 48%
Total $2,189 100.0%

14

Superior Asset Quality Through Various Cycles
Our cumulative credit losses were extremely low compared to the KRX Bank Index during the 2008
Financial Crisis. Post 2008 Financial Crisis, our credit losses continue to track well below the bank index

1 Represents the sum of Legacy Dime and Legacy BNB on a combined basis.
2 KBW Regional Banking Index

Cumulative NCOs from 2007 to 2013 over 2006 Gross Loans Cumulative NCOs from 2015 to 2021 over 2014 Gross Loans

1.1%

1.8%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

Dime KRX1 2

1.4%

6.6%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

Dime KRX1 2

15

Skilled Acquiror with Significant M&A Experience